Resolution

No. ______23-26

APPOINTING THE DEPUTY COUNTY CLERK

WHEREAS, persons listed in Exhibit "A" have applied for the position of Deputy County Clerk; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the County of Maui:

- 1. That it appoints the person listed in Exhibit "B" as Deputy County Clerk for a term expiring on January 2, 2025, at twelve o'clock meridian, unless terminated earlier;
- 2. That the Deputy County Clerk's annual salary is \$149,132, unless and until a different annual salary is determined by the Salary Commission on or after July 1, 2023; and
- 3. That certified copies of this Resolution be transmitted to the Mayor, the Director of Council Services, and the Corporation Counsel.

chr:misc:230124b

INTRODUCED BY:

TASHA KAMA

Applicants for Deputy County Clerk

Mia 'Āina

Charles Alevato

Guy Barbary

Francis Chen

Regina Corniel

Tracy Gibbs

Anmarie Mabbutt

Mike Saiki

Richelle Thomson

Deputy County Clerk